


















































































































































USER FRIENDLY BUDGET SECTION - SHARED SERVICES PROVIDED AND RECEIVED

Providing or
Providing Services To/Receiving Amount to be

Receiving Type of Shared Service Provided Notes (Enter more specifics if needed) Begin Date End Date
Services?

Services From ReceivedlPaid

Receiving County ofUnion Fiber Optics Services 7/1/2016 6/30/2017 $75,000.00

Receiving County ofUnion Print Shop Services 7/1/2016 6/30/2017 $5,000.00

Providing City ofLinden Enforcement Taxis & Limos 7/1/2016 6/30/2017 $10,000.00

~
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USER FRIENDLY BUDGET SECTION - LIST OF AUTHORITIES AND FIRE DISTRICTS

Please set forth below the names of all authorities and fire districts that serve your municipality

Elizabeth Parking Authority

~ ===Elizabeth Housing Authority



Press ALT-Enter to go to a new line in each cell)

USER FRIENDLY BUDGET SECTION - Notes
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CAPITAL BUDGET (CURRENT YEAR ACTION)

FY2017

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 3 4 PLANNED FUNDING SOURCES FOR CURRENT YEAR - FY2017 6

AMOUNTS 5a 5b 5c 5d 5e TO BE

PROJECT TITLE PROJECT ESTIMATED RESERVED FY2017 CAPITAL Capital Grants-in-Aid Debt FUNDED IN

NUMBER TOTAL IN PRIOR BUDGET IMPROVEMENT Surplus and Other Authorized FUTURE

COST YEARS APPROPRIATION FUND Funds YEARS

Recreation

Fred Erxleben Recreation Center Improvements 1 3,000,000.00 150,000.00 2,850,000.00

Drotar Field Improvements 2 1,500,000.00 75,000.00 1,425,000.00

Green Acres/Carteret Park Improvements 3 1,500,000.00 75,000.00 1,425,000.00

Miller Playground Improvements 4 1,500,000.00 75,000.00 1,425,000.00

Recreation Vehicles & Equipment 5 600,000.00 30,000.00 570,000.00

Various Recreation Playground Improvements 6 500,000.00 25,000.00 475,000.00

TOTAL 8,600,000.00 430,000.00 8,170,000.00
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CAPITAL BUDGET (CURRENT YEAR ACTION)

FY2017

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 3 4 PLANNED FUNDING SOURCES FOR CURRENT YEAR - FY2017 6

AMOUNTS 5a 5b 5c 5d 5e TO BE

PROJECT TITLE PROJECT ESTIMATED RESERVED FY2017 CAPITAL Capital Grants-in-Aid Debt FUNDED IN

NUMBER TOTAL IN PRIOR BUDGET IMPROVEMENT Surplus and Other Authorized FUTURE

COST YEARS APPROPRIATION FUND Funds YEARS

Fire Department

Self Contained Breathing Apparatus 1 3,000,000.00 150,000.00 2,850,000.00

Replacement Turnout Gear 2 1,000,000.00 50,000.00 950,000.00

Fire Station Replacement (24 & 655 South Broad St) 3 14,000,000.00 14,000,000.00

Replacement of Thermal Imaging Cameras 4 225,000.00 225,000.00

Ambulance Replacement 5 1,650,000.00 41,250.00 783,750.00 825,000.00

Firehouse Rehabilitation 6 3,000,000.00 25,000.00 475,000.00 2,500,000.00

Response Vehicle Replacement EMS, EFD, FPB 7 500,000.00 17,500.00 332,500.00 150,000.00

Apparatus Replacement 8 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00

Breathing Air Compressor 9 200,000.00 200,000.00

Hydraulic/Heavy Rescue Equipment 10 250,000.00 250,000.00

Apparatus Storage Building 11 380,000.00 380,000.00

EZ Glide Evacuation Chair 12 72,000.00 600.00 11,400.00 60,000.00

Ambulance Stretcher Replacement 13 94,500.00 775.00 14,725.00 79,000.00

TOTAL 26,871,500.00 285,125.00 5,417,375.00 21,169,000.00
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CAPITAL BUDGET (CURRENT YEAR ACTION)

FY2017

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 3 4 PLANNED FUNDING SOURCES FOR CURRENT YEAR - FY2017 6

AMOUNTS 5a 5b 5c 5d 5e TO BE

PROJECT TITLE PROJECT ESTIMATED RESERVED FY2017 CAPITAL Capital Grants-in-Aid Debt FUNDED IN

NUMBER TOTAL IN PRIOR BUDGET IMPROVEMENT Surplus and Other Authori;md FUTURE

COST YEARS APPROPRIATION FUND Funds YEARS

Public Works

Skid Steer Loader with Plow & Brackets (MD) 1 50,000.00 2,500.00 47,500.00

Stump Machine with Trailer 2 40,000.00 2,000.00 38,000.00

Catwalk for EPD Garage 3 20,000.00 1,000.00 19,000.00

Post Lifts for EFD Garage (2) 4 30,000.00 1,500.00 28,500.00

Toro Ground Master wIATT 5 75,000.00 3,750.00 71,250.00

Jeep Wrangler wlPlow & Radio (2) 6 90,000.00 4,500.00 85,500.00

GMC Pickup Truck wI Plow & Liftgate (3) 7 270,000.00 13,500.00 256,500.00

Mason Dump Trucks wlPlow, Spreader, & Radio 8 600,000.00 30,000.00 570,000.00

Int'I Dump Trucks with Plow & Spreader (4) 9 900,000.00 45,000.00 855,000.00

Street Sweeper (Brrom Bear) 10 285,000.00 14,250.00 270,750.00

Utility Trailer (2) 11 25,000.00 1,250.00 23,750.00

Van for Carpenter Shop 12 45,000.00 2,250.00 42,750.00

SUVVehicie 13 40,000.00 2,000.00 38,000.00

Roll Off Trucks (2) 14 250,000.00 12,500.00 237,500.00

DPW GPS Management System 15 100,000.00 5,000.00 95,000.00

Eng. Data Doc. Conversion Service 16 250,000.00 12,500.00 237,500.00

Lektriever System for Engineering 17 50,000.00 2,500.00 47,500.00

Engineering Design Software 18 30,000.00 1,500.00 28,500.00

Computer Workstations 19 10,000.00 500.00 9,500.00

Flat Files for Engineering Maps 20 15,000.00 750.00 14,250.00
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CAPITAL BUDGET (CURRENT YEAR ACTION)

FY2017

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 3 4 PLANNED FUNDING SOURCES FOR CURRENT YEAR - FY2017 6

AMOUNTS 5a 5b 5c 5d 5e TO BE

PROJECT TITLE PROJECT ESTIMATED RESERVED FY2017 CAPITAL Capital Grants-in-Aid Debt FUNDED IN

NUMBER TOTAL IN PRIOR BUDGET IMPROVEMENT Surplus and Other Authorized FUTURE

COST YEARS APPROPRIATION FUND Funds YEARS-
Public Works:

16 Yard Dump Truck (MD) 21 150,000.00 7,500.00 142,500.00

JD 544 Backhoe (CC) 22 100,000.00 5,000.00 95,000.00

125 Manlift (CC) 23 150,000.00 7,500.00 142,500.00

Utility Truck (NO) 24 65,000.00 3,250.00 61,750.00

Turf Field-Polish Home Property 25 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00

Project Maintenance Contract 26 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

Trenton Ave, Kapkowski, Mattano Pump Station 27 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00

Animal Shelter Structural Repairs 28 600,000.00 600,000.00

Parking Lot Reconstruction & Lighting 29 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

Sidewalk & Drainage Public Parks 30 500,000.00 500,000.00

Erxleben Recreation Center Renovations 31 3,000,000.00 150,000.00 2,850,000.00

Police Headquarters Chiller Replacement 32 600,000.00 600,000.00

Road Resurfacing & Construction 33 6,000,000.00 300,000.00 5,700,000.00

Electronic Data/Hard Copy Storage @ Eliz Maintenance 34 1,000,000.00 50,000.00 950,000.00

Sewer System Improvements 35 12,000,000.00 600,000.00 11,400,000.00

Trumbull St Sewer Project 36 8,000,000.00 400,000.00 7,600,000.00

HMGP Generators-Hurricane Sandy 37 1,000,000.00 50,000.00 950,000.00
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CAPITAL BUDGET (CURRENT YEAR ACTION)

FY2017
Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 3 4 PLANNED FUNDING SOURCES FOR CURRENT YEAR - FY2017 6

AMOUNTS 5a 5b 5c 5d 5e TO BE

PROJECT TITLE PROJECT ESTIMATED RESERVED FY2017 CAPITAL Capital Grants-in-Aid Debt FUNDED IN

NUMBER TOTAL IN PRIOR BUDGET IMPROVEMENT Surplus and Other Authorized FUTURE

COST YEARS APPROPRIATION FUND Funds YEARS

Public Works:

Trenton Ave Pump Station Structural Repairs 38 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00

330-338 Atlantic St. Consult Recycling facility 39 600,000.00 30,000.00 570,000.00

Purchase Property @ 300-320 Third Ave 40 500,000.00 25,000.00 475,000.00

Construct Storage Retention @ Eliz. Maintenance Facility 41 4,000,000.00 200,000.00 3,800,000.00

New Boilers for Recreation Centers 42 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

Flooring for Various Public Buildings 43 100,000.00 5,000.00 95,000.00

Park Ave Phase 2 Sewer Project 44 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00

Springfield Rd Sewer Project 45 750,000.00 37,500.00 712,500.00

Atlantic St Flood Control 46 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00

Trenton Ave Pump Station Parking Lot 47 250,000.00 12,500.00 237,500.00

Animal Shelter Parking Lot 48 250,000.00 12,500.00 237,500.00

24 South Broad St-Engine 1 Parking Lot 49 200,000.00 10,000.00 190,000.00

Elizabeth River Flood Control Project 50 5,000,000.00 250,000.00 4,750,000.00

COS Long Term Control Plan 51 1,000,000.00 50,000.00 950,000.00

New Roof Elizabeth Maintenance Facility 52 700,000.00 700,000.00

Paving Of City Hall Parking Lot 53 600,000.00 30,000.00 570,000.00

TOTAL 83,790,000.00 2,394,500.00 45,495,500.00 35,900,000.00

TOTAL-ALL PROJECTS 119,261,500.00 3,109,625.00 59,082,875.00 57,069,000.00
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6 YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM FY2017 TO FY2022

ANTICIPATED PROJECT SCHEDULE AND FUNDING REQUIREMENT

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 3 4 FUNDING AMOUNTS PER BUDGET YEAR

PROJECT TITLE PROJECT ESTIMATED ESTIMATED 5a 5b 5c 5d 5e 5f

NUMBER TOTAL COST COMPLETION FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022

TIME

Recreation

Fred Erxleben Recreation Center Improvements 1 3,000,000.00 2018 3,000,000.00

Drotar Field Improvements 2 1,500,000.00 2018 1,500,000.00

Green Acres/Carteret Park Improvements 3 1,500,000.00 2017 1,500,000.00

Miller Playground Improvements 4 1,500,000.00 2017 1,500,000.00

Recreation Vehicles & Equipment 5 600,000.00 2017 600,000.00

Various Recreation Playground Improvements 6 500,000.00 2017 500,000.00

TOTAL 8,600,000.00 8,600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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6 YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM FY2017 TO FY2022

ANTICIPATED PROJECT SCHEDULE AND FUNDING REQUIREMENT

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 3 4 FUNDING AMOUNTS PER BUDGET YEAR

PROJECT TITLE PROJECT ESTIMATED ESTIMATED 5a 5b 5c 5d 5e 5f

NUMBER TOTAL COST COMPLETION FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022

TIME

Fire Department

Self Contained Breathing Apparatus 1 3,000,000.00 2018 3,000,000.00

Replacement Turnout Gear 2 1,000,000.00 2017 1,000,000.00

Fire Station Replacement (24 & 655 South Broad St) 3 14,000,000.00 2019 14,000,000.00

Replacement of Thermal Imaging Cameras 4 225,000.00 2020 125,000.00 100,000.00

Ambulance Replacement 5 1,650,000.00 2021 825,000.00 275,000.00 550,000.00

Firehouse Rehabilitation 6 3,000,000.00 2021 500,000.00 1,000,000.00 500,000.00 1,000,000.00

Response Vehicle Replacement EMS, EFD, FPB 7 500,000.00 2019 350,000.00 150,000.00

Apparatus Replacement 8 2,500,000.00 2021 100,000.00 2,400,000.00

Breathing Air Compressor 9 200,000.00 2018 200,000.00

Hydraulic/Heavy Rescue Equipment 10 250,000.00 2021 75,000.00 75,000.00 100,000.00

Apparatus Storage Building 11 380,000.00 2018 380,000.00

EZ Glide Evacuation Chair 12 72,000.00 2021 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

Ambulance Stretcher Replacement 13 94,500.00 2021 15,500.00 15,500.00 15,500.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00

TOTAL 26,871,500.00 5,702,500.00 527,500.00 15,557,500.00 478,000.00 2,928,000.00 1,678,000.00

I
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6 YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM FY2017 TO FY20~2

ANTICIPATED PROJECT SCHEDULE AND FUNDING REQUIREMENT

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 3 4 FUNDING AMOUNTS PER BUDGET YEAR

PROJECT TITLE PROJECT ESTIMATED ESTIMATED 5a 5b 5c 5d 5e 5f

NUMBER TOTAL COST COMPLETION FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022

TIME

Public Works

Skid Steer Loader with Plow & Brackets (MD) 1 50,000.00 50,000.00

Stump Machine with Trailer 2 40,000.00 40,000.00

Catwalk for EPD Garage 3 20,000.00 20,000.00

Post Lifts for EFD Garage (2) 4 30,000.00 30,000.00

Toro Ground Master wIATT 5 75,000.00 75,000.00

Jeep Wrangler wlPlow & Radio (2) 6 90,000.00 90,000.00

GMC Pickup Truck wI Plow & Liftgate (3) 7 270,000.00 270,000.00

Mason Dump Trucks w/Plow, Spreader, & Radio 8 600,000.00 600,000.00

Int'l Dump Trucks with Plow & Spreader (4) 9 900,000.00 900,000.00

Street Sweeper (Brrom Bear) 10 285,000.00 285,000.00

Utility Trailer (2) 11 25,000.00 25,000.00

Van for Carpenter Shop 12 45,000.00 45,000.00

SUVVehicle 13 40,000.00 40,000.00

Roll Off Trucks (2) 14 250,000.00 250,000.00

DPW GPS Management System 15 100,000.00 100,000.00

Eng. Data Doc. Conversion Service 16 250,000.00 250,000.00

Lektriever System for Engineering 17 50,000.00 50,000.00

Engineering Design Software 18 30,000.00 30,000.00

Computer Workstations 19 10,000.00 10,000.00

Flat Files for Engineering Maps 20 15,000.00 15,000.00
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6 YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM FY2017 TO FY2022

ANTICIPATED PROJECT SCHEDULE AND FUNDING REQUIREMENT

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 3 4 FUNDING AMOUNTS PER BUDGET YEAR

PROJECT TITLE PROJECT ESTIMATED ESTIMATED 5a 5b 5c 5d 5e 5f

NUMBER TOTAL COST COMPLETION FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022

TIME

Public Works:

16 Yard Dump Truck (MD) 21 150,000.00 150,000.00

JD 544 Backhoe (CC) 22 100,000.00 100,000.00

125 Manlift (CC) 23 150,000.00 150,000.00

Utility Truck (NO) 24 65,000.00 65,000.00

Turf Field-Polish Home Property 25 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00

Project Maintenance Contract 26 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

Trenton Ave, Kapkowski, Mattano Pump Station 27 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00

Animal Shelter Structural Repairs 28 600,000.00 600,000.00

Parking Lot Reconstruction & Lighting 29 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

Sidewalk & Drainage Public Parks 30 500,000,00 500,000.00

Erxleben Recreation Center Renovations 31 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00

Police Headquarters Chiller Replacement 32 600,000.00 600,000,00

Road Resurfacing & Construction 33 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00

Electronic Data/Hard Copy Storage @ Eliz Maintenance 34 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

Sewer System Improvements 35 12,000,000.00 12,000,000.00

Trumbull St Sewer Project 36 8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00

HMGP Generators-Hurricane Sandy 37 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
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6 YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM FY2017 TO FY2022

ANTICIPATED PROJECT SCHEDULE AND FUNDING REQUIREMENT

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 3 4 FUNDING AMOUNTS PER BUDGET YEAR

PROJECT TITLE PROJECT ESTIMATED ESTIMATED 5a 5b 5c 5d 5e 5f

NUMBER TOTAL COST COMPLETION FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022

TIME

Public Works:

Trenton Ave Pump Station Structural Repairs 38 2,500,000,00 2,500,000.00

330-338 Atlantic St. Consult Recycling facility 39 600,000,00 600,000.00

Purchase Property @ 300-320 Third Ave 40 500,000.00 500,000.00

Construct Storage Retention @ Eliz. Maintenance Facility 41 4,000,000,00 4,000,000.00

New Boilers for Recreation Centers 42 1,000,000,00 1,000,000,00

Flooring for Various Public Buildings 43 100,000.00 100,000,00

Park Ave Phase 2 Sewer Project 44 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00

Springfield Rd Sewer Project 45 750,000,00 750,000.00

Atlantic St Flood Control 46 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00

Trenton Ave Pump Station Parking Lot 47 250,000.00 250,000.00

Animal Shelter Parking Lot 48 250,000.00 250,000.00

24 South Broad St-Engine 1 Parking Lot 49 200,000.00 200,000.00

Elizabeth River Flood Control Project 50 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00

COS Long Term Control Plan 51 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

New Roof Elizabeth Maintenance Facility 52 700,000.00 700,000.00

Paving Of City Hall Parking Lot 53 600,000.00 600,000.00

TOTAL 83,790,000.00 47,890,000.00 32,900,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL-ALL PROJECTS 119,261,500.00 62,192,500.00 33,427,500.00 18,557,500.00 478,000.00 2,928,000.00 1,678,000.00

Sheet 40 d-5



6 YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM FY2017 TO FY2022

SUMMARY OF ANTICIPATED FUNDING SOURCES AND AMOUNTS

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 BUDGET APPROPRIATION 4 5 6 BONDS AND NOTES

3a 3b CAPITAL CAPITAL GRANTS·IN-AID

PROJECT TITLE ESTIMATED Current Year Future Years IMPROVEMENT SURPLUS AND OTHER 7a 7b 7c 7d

TOTAL COST FY2017 FUND FUNDS General Self Liquidating Assessment School

Recreation

Fred Erxleben Recreation Center Improvements 3,000,000.00 150,000.00 2,850,000.00

Drotar Field Improvements 1,500,000.00 75,000.00 1,425,000.00

Green Acres/Carteret Park Improvements 1,500,000.00 75,000.00 1,425,000.00

Miller Playground Improvements 1,500,000.00 75,000.00 1,425,000.00

Recreation Vehicles & Equipment 600,000.00 30,000.00 570,000.00

Various Recreation Playground Improvements 500,000.00 25,000.00 475,000.00

TOTAL 8,600,000.00 0.00 # 0.00 # 430,000.00 # 0.00 # 0.00 # 8,170,000.00 # 0.00 # 0.00 # 0.00
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6 YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM FY2017 TO FY2022

SUMMARY OF ANTICIPATED FUNDING SOURCES AND AMOUNTS

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

-

1 2 BUDGET APPROPRIATION 4 5 6 BONDS AND NOTES

3a 3b CAPITAL CAPITAL GRANTS-IN-AID

PROJECT TITLE ESTIMATED Current Year Future Years IMPROVEMENT SURPLUS AND OTHER 7a 7b 7c 7d

TOTAL COST FY2017 FUND FUNDS General Self Liquidating Assessment School

Fire Department

Self Contained Breathing Apparatus 3,000,000.00 150,000.00 2,850,000.00

Replacement Turnout Gear 1,000,000.00 50,000.00 950,000.00

Fire Station Replacement (24 & 655 South Broad St) 14,000,000.00 0.00 '14,000,000.00

Replacement of Thermal Imaging Cameras 225,000.00 0.00 225,000.00

Ambulance Replacement 1,650,000.00 41,250.00 1,608,750.00

Firehouse Rehabilitation 3,000,000.00 25,000.00 2,975,000.00

Response Vehicle Replacement EMS, EFD, FPB 500,000.00 17,500.00 482,500.00

Apparatus Replacement 2,500,000.00 0.00 2,500,000.00

Breathing Air Compressor 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00

Hydraulic/Heavy Rescue Equipment 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00

Apparatus Storage Building 380,000.00 0.00 380,000.00

EZ Glide Evacuation Chair 72,000.00 600.00 71,400.00

Ambulance Stretcher Replacement 94,500.00 775.00 93,725.00

TOTAL 26,871,500.00 0.00 0.00 285,125.00 0.00 0.00 26,586,375.00 0.00 0.00 # 0.00
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6 YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM FY2017 TO FY2022
SUMMARY OF ANTICIPATED FUNDING SOURCES AND AMOUNTS

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 BUDGET APPROPRIATION 4 5 6 BONDS AND NOTES

3a 3b CAPITAL CAPITAL GRANTS·IN-AID

PROJECT TITLE ESTIMATED Current Year Future Years IMPROVEMENT SURPLUS AND OTHER 7a 7b 7c 7d

TOTAL COST FY2017 FUND FUNDS General Self Liquidating Assessment School

Public Works

Sidd Steer Loader with Plow & Brackets (MD) 50,000.00 2,500.00 47,500.00

Stump Machine with Trailer 40,000.00 2,000.00 38,000.00

Catwalk for EPD Garage 20,000.00 1,000.00 19,000.00

Post Lifts for EFD Garage (2) 30,000.00 1,500.00 28,500.00

Toro Ground Master wIATT 75,000.00 3,750.00 71,250.00

Jeep Wrangler w/Plow & Radio (2) 90,000.00 4,500.00 85,500.00

GMC Pickup Truck wI Plow & Liftgate (3) 270,000.00 13,500.00 256,500.00

Mason Dump Trucks wlPlow, Spreader, & Radio 600,000.00 30,000.00 570,000.00

Int'l Dump Trucks with Plow & Spreader (4) 900,000.00 45,000.00 855,000.00

Street Sweeper (Brrom Bear) 285,000.00 14,250.00 270,750.00

Utility Trailer (2) 25,000.00 1,250.00 23,750.00

Van for Carpenter Shop 45,000.00 2,250.00 42,750.00

SUV Vehicle 40,000.00 2,000.00 38,000.00

Roll Off Trucks (2) 250,000.00 12,500.00 237,500.00

DPW GPS Management System 100,000.00 5,000.00 95,000.00

Eng. Data Doc. Conversion Service 250,000.00 12,500.00 237,500.00

Lektriever System for Engineering 50,000.00 2,500.00 47,500.00

Engineering Design Software 30,000.00 1,500.00 28,500.00

Computer Workstations 10,000.00 500.00 9,500.00

Flat Files for Engineering Maps 15,000.00 750.00 14,250.00
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6 YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM FY2017 TO FY2022

SUMMARY OF ANTICIPATED FUNDING SOURCES AND AMOUNTS

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 BUDGET APPROPRIATION 4 5 6 BONDS AND NOTES

3a 3b CAPITAL CAPITAL GRANTS·IN·AID

PROJECT TITLE ESTIMATED Current Year Future Years IMPROVEMENT SURPLUS AND OTHER 7a 7b 7c 7d

TOTAL COST FY2017 FUND FUNDS General Self liquidating Assessment School

Public Works:

'16 Yard Dump Truck (MD) 150,000.00 7,500.00 142,500.00

JD 544 Backhoe (CC) 100,000.00 5,000.00 95,000.00

125 Manlift (CC) 150,000.00 7,500.00 142,500.00

Utility Truck (NQ) 65,000.00 3,250.00 61,750.00

Turf Field·Polish Home Property 3,000,000.00 0.00 3,000,000.00

Project Maintenance Contract 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Trenton Ave, Kapkowski, Mattano Pump Station 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00

Animal Shelter Structural Repairs 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00

Parking Lot Reconstruction & Lighting 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00

Sidewalk & Drainage Public Parks 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00

Erxleben Recreation Center Renovations 3,000,000.00 150,000.00 2,850,000.00

Police Headquarters Chiller Replacement 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00

Road Resurfacing & Construction 6,000,000.00 300,000.00 5,700,000.00

Electronic Data/Hard Copy Storage @ Eliz Maintenance 1,000,000.00 50,000.00 950,000.00

Sewer System Improvements 12,000,000.00 600,000.00 11,400,000.00

Trumbull St Sewer Project 8,000,000.00 400,000.00 7,600,000.00

HMGP Generators·Hurricane Sandy 1,000,000.00 50,000.00 950,000.00
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6 YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM FY2017 TO FY2022
SUMMARY OF ANTICIPATED FUNDING SOURCES AND AMOUNTS

Local Unit CITY OF ELIZABETH

1 2 BUDGET APPROPRIATION 4 5 6 BONDS AND NOTES

3a 3b CAPITAL CAPITAL GRANTS-IN-AID

PROJECT TITLE ESTIMATED Current Year Future Years IMPROVEMENT SURPLUS AND OTHER 7a 7b 7c 7d

TOTAL COST FY2017 Fmm FUNDS General Self Liquidating Assessment School

Public Works:

Trenton Ave Pump Station Structural Repairs 2,500,000.00 0.00 2,500,000.00

330-338 Atlantic St. Consult Recycling facility 600,000.00 30,000.00 570,000.00

Purchase Property @ 300-320 Third Ave 500,000.00 25,000.00 475,000.00

Construct Storage Retention @ Eliz. Maintenance Facility 4,000,000.00 200,000.00 3,800,000.00

New Boilers for Recreation Centers 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00

Flooring for Various Public Buildings 100,000.00 5,000.00 95,000.00

Park Ave Phase 2 Sewer Project 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00

Springfield Rd Sewer Project 750,000.00 37,500.00 712,500.00

Atlantic St Flood Control 6,000,000.00 0.00 6,000,000.00

Trenton Ave Pump Station Parking Lot 250,000.00 12,500.00 237,500.00

Animal Shelter Parking Lot 250,000.00 12,500.00 237,500.00

24 South Broad St-Engine 1 Parking Lot 200,000.00 10,000.00 190,000.00

Elizabeth River Flood Control Project 5,000,000.00 250,000.00 4,750,000.00

COS Long Term Control Plan 1,000,000.00 50,000.00 950,000.00

~J()W Roof Elizabeth Maintenance Facility 700,000.00 0.00 700,000.00

Paving Of City Hall Parking Lot 600,000.00 30,000.00 570,000.00

TOTAL 83,790,000.00 2,394,500.00 81,395,500.00

TOTAL - ALL PROJECTS 119,261,500.00 3,109,625.00 116,151,875.00
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SECTION 2 - UPON ADOPTION FOR STATE FISCAL YEAR 2017

(Only to be Included in the Budget as Finally Adopted

RESOLUTION

Be it Resolved by the City Council of the City of Elizabeth
of the County of Union that the budget hereinbefore set forth is hereby adopted and
shall constitute an appropriation for the purposes stated of the sums therein set forth as appropriations, and authorization of the amount of:

(a)$ ----:..:15:::2L::,S.=:24.:t,2::.:0:..=....2 (Item 2 below) for municipal purposes, and
(b)$ (Item 3 below) for school purposes in Type I School District only (N.J.S.18A:S-2) to be raised by-taxation and,
(c)$ (Item 4 below) to be added to the certificate of amount to be raised by taxation for local school purposes in

Type II School Districts only (N.J.S. 18A:S-3) and certification to the County Board of Taxation of
the following summary of general revenues and appropriations.

(d)$ -=-~-:-::-:-::-(Sheet 43) Open Space, Recreation, Farmland and Historic Preservation Trust Fund Levy
(e)$ 2,228,945 (Item 5 below) Minimum Library Tax

RECORDED VOTE

(Insert last name)

Cuesta
Grova
Torres
Kiniery
Mazza

Pe-rkins-Auguste
Gonzalez

- 7 -

1. General Revenues

Ayes { Nays {

None

SUMMARY OF REVENUES

Abstained {

Absent Cedeno
Ga;Llman

- 2 -

Surplus Anticipated 08-100 $ 33,000,000

Miscellaneous Revenues Anticipated 13-099 $ 63,615,254

Receipts from Delinquent Taxes 15-499 $ 4,000,000

2. AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION FOR MUNICIPAL PURPOSES (Item 6(a), Sheet 11) 07-190 $ 152,924,202

3. AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION FOR _SCHOOLS IN TYPE ISCHOOL DISTRICTS ONLY:

Item 6, Sheet 41 07-195 $

Item 6(b), Sheet 11 (N.J.S. 40A:4-14) 07-191 $

Total Amount to be Raised by Taxation for Schools in Type I School Districts Only

4. To Be Added TO THE CERTIFICATE FOR AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION FOR_SCHOOLS IN TYPE II SCHOOL DISTRICTS ONLY:

Item 6(b), Sheet 11 (N.J.S.40A:4-14) 07-191 $

5. AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION MINIMUM LIBRARY LEVY 07-192 2,228,945

Total Revenues 13-299 $ 255,768,401
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SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS

5. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

Within "CAPS" xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

(a&b) Operations including Contingent 34-201 $ 184,402,439

(e) Deferred Charges and Statutory Expenditures - Municipal 34-209 $

(g) Cash Deficit 46-885 $

Excluded from "CAPS" xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

(a) Operations - Total Operations Excluded from "CAPS" 34-305 $ 7,535,880

(c) Capital Improvements 44-999 $ 2,000,000

(d) Municipal Debt Service 45-999 $ 19,508,123

(e) Deferred Charges - Municipal 46-999 $ 23,649,201

(f) Judgements 37-480 $

(n) Transferred to Board of Education for Use of Local Schools (N.J.S. 40:48-17.1 &17.3) 29-405 $

(g) Cash Deficit 46-885 $

(k) For Local District School Purposes 29-410 $

(m) Reserve for Uncollected Taxes (Include Other Reserves if Any) 50-899 $ 13,209,512

6. SCHOOL APPROPRIATIONS - TYPE I SCHOOL DISTRICTS ONLY (N.J.S. 40A:4-13) 07-195 $

Total Appropriations 34-499 $ 255,768,401

It is hereby certified that the within budget is a true copy of the budget finally adopted by resolution of the Governing Body on the 9th day of November 2016.

It is further certified that each item of revenue and appropriation is set forth in the same amou e title as appeared in the SFY 2017

approved budget and all amendments thereto, if any, which have bee previously appro'" by th f Lo al Government Services.

Certified by me this // 'ItJ
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Local Unit _

COUNTY/MUNICIPAL OPEN SPACE, RECREATION, FARMLAND AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION TRUST FUND

DEDICATED REVENUES FCOA Anticipated Realized in Cash APPROPRIATIONS FCOA Appropriated Expended SFY 2016
Paid or

FROM TRUST FUND SFY 2017 SFY 2016 in SFY 2016 for SFY 2017 SFY 2016 Charged Reserved
Amount To Be Raised Development of Lands for
By Taxation 54-190 Recreation and Conservation: xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx

Salaries & Wages 54-385-1

Interest Income 54-113 Other Expenses 54-385-2
Mamtenance of Lands for
Recreation and Conservation: xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx

Reserve Funds: Salaries & Wages 54-375-1

Other Expenses 54-375-2

Historic Preservation: xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx

Salaries & Wages 54-176-1

Other Expenses 54-176-2

AcquIsition OT Lanas Tor KecreatlOn
and Conservation: 54-915-2

Total Trust Fund Revenues: 54-299 Acquisition of Farmland 54-916-2

Summary ofProgram Down Payments on Improvements 54-902-2 xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx

Year Referendum Passedllmplemented: Debt Service: xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxx XXXXXXXX
(Date)

Rate Assessed: $ Payment of Bond Principal 54-920-2 xxxxxxxx
Payment of Bona AntiCipation

Total Tax Collected to date $ Notes and Capital Notes 54-925-2 xxxxxxxx

Total Expended to date: $ Interest on Bonds 54-930-2 xxxxxxxx

Total Acreage Preserved to date Interest on Notes 54-935-2 xxxxxxxx
(Acres)

Recreation land preserved in SFY 2016: Reserve for Future Use 54-950-2
(Acres)

Farmland preserved in SFY 2016: Total Trust Fund Appropriations: 54-499
(Acres)
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Annual List of Change Orders Approved
Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:30-11

Contracting Unit: City of Elizabeth Year Ending: 30-Jun-16------------
The following is a complete list of all change orders which caused the originally awarded contract price to be exceeded by more than 20 percent. For regulatory details

please consult N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et. Seq. Please identify each change order by name of the project.

1

2

3

4

Clerk of the Governing Body

Sheet 44

Date

5-Aug-16

For each change order listed above, submit with introduced budget a copy of the governing body resolution authorizing the change order and an Affidavit of Publication for
the newspaper notice required by N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9(d). (Affidavit must include a copy of the newspaper notice.)

If you have not had a change order exceeding the 20 percent threshold for the year indicated above, please oheck h,¢'r0 ~~~~, certify below.
, I
\ f /

, I /'

~ oJ'" ~/, I 'd-
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